



RESOLUTION No. _____

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

RESOLUTION APPROVING AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE PERSONAL SERVICES CONTRACT PESP4363 BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NEVADA AND R & B COM INC., FOR THE PERIOD OF JULY 1, 2021 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2022, INCREASING THE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY \$40,000 FOR A MAXIMUM CONTRACT PRICE OF \$90,000, AMENDING THE INFORMATION SYSTEMS FY 2021/22 BUDGET, AND AUTHORIZING THE CHAIR OF THE BOARD TO EXECUTE THE AMENDMENT (4/5 AFFIRMATIVE VOTE REQUIRED)

WHEREAS, on September 22, 2021, the Purchasing Agent executed a Personal Services Contract PESP4363 with R & B COM Inc., for PC Installation & Upgrade services at Nevada County Facilities in the amount of \$50,000; and

WHEREAS, there has been an increase in demand for Computer Installation and Labor Service for county computers and additional funding is necessary to pay for these services; and

WHEREAS, funding for these additional services will be paid out of the FY 2021-22 Information Systems budget and reimbursed from departments as computer deployment services are utilized. A budget amendment has been included to accommodate the additional work product.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada, State of California, hereby authorizes the Chair of the Board to execute Amendment No. 1 to the Personal Services Contract by and between the County of Nevada and R & B Com Inc. for Computer Installation and Labor Service increasing the Maximum Contract Price of \$50,000 by \$40,000 for a new not to exceed amount of \$90,000, and directing the Auditor-Controller to amend the Information Systems Fiscal Year 2021-22 budget as follows:

Increasing:

0101-11007-531-7000/521520	\$40,000
----------------------------	----------

Decreasing:

0101-11007-531-7000/561013	\$40,000
----------------------------	----------